

UNION OF INDIA Vs RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

20.03.2023

Fresh reference under section 3H(4) of National Highway Act, 1956 has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None

The present reference under section 3H(4) of National Highway Act, 1956 has been forwarded by the LAC (West) .

Alongwith the aforesaid reference/case, a cheque bearing No. 253101 dated 13.03.2023 for a sum of Rs. 15,41,256/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Six only) has also been received from LAC (West). The said cheque be deposited in SBI, Tis Hazari Courts, in the share of an FDR for a period of one year with instructions to renew the same on year to year basis till further order. The said amount shall not be released by the Bank without the orders of the court.

Issue notice to all the IPs through LAC (West) for 21.07.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.03.2023