

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sohan Lal, Id. Counsel for IP No. 1 Raj Kumar Sharma
Sh. Sanchit Gupta, Id. Counsel for IP No. 2 Ashok
Sh. Naval Singh, Id. Counsel for IP No. 4/ Gram Sabha.
Sh. Sunil Kumar, office Asstt. From the office of LAC-West.

A report in respect of service of all the IPs has been filed on behalf of ADM/LAC West.

Separate Vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of IP No. 1, 2 & 4.

Except for IP No. 1 all the other IPs have been served. However, appearance has been put in on behalf of IP No. 1. Appearance has also been put in on behalf of IP Nos. 2 & 4. IP No. 4 is Gram Sabha as per the memorandum forwarded by CALA/ADM, West but is now being represented by Block Development Officer, West District. No adverse order has been passed against IP No. 3 who has been served but has not put in appearance. IPs are directed to file their respective claims within 30 days.

Put up on 27.10.2023 for further proceedings.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.07.2023

1.15 PM

At this stage, a memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of IP No. 3 by Sh. Sohan Lal, Id. Proxy counsel for Sh. Aakash Prashar, Id. Counsel for IP no. 3. Same be taken on record.

Put up on 27.10.2023, the date already fixed.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.07.2023