

27.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. D.S. Lakra and Ms Pritee Priya, ld. Counsel for IP No. 1
Sh. Sanchit Gupta, ld. Counsel for IP No. 2
Sh. Nawal Singh, ld. Counsel for IP No. 4.
None for IP No. 3.
Mr Neeraj, official on behalf of LAC, West.

Claim on behalf of IP No.1 & 3 have already been filed on 21.08.2023 and 13.09.2023, same are taken on record.

Claim alongwith application for condonation of delay on behalf of IP No. 2 has been filed today. The application for condonation of delay has been filed on the ground that IP No. 2 had only received the summons but documents were not provided with notice and IP No. 2 had to apply for the certified copies of the documents and thereafter the IP No. 2 had to change the counsel. He further submits that due to above fact the delay has been caused in preparation and filing the claim. Heard. Delay is condoned and claim is taken on record. Application is disposed off accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 4 seeks time to file claim on behalf of IP No. 4 and reply to the claim of IP No. 1 to 3.

Ld. Counsel for the IPs are directed to supply the copy of the claim of their respective IPs to each other.

Put up for filing claim as well as reply on behalf of IP No. 4 and objections on behalf of all the IPs, if any, on 24.01.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:27.10.2023