

## UOI Vs. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. counsel for UOI through V.C.

Sh. D.S. Lakra alongwith Ms Pritee Priya, ld. counsel for IP No. 1 and as proxy counsel for IP No. 3

Sh. Sanchit Gupta, ld. counsel for IP No. 2 alongwith IP No. 2 in person.

None for IP No. 4.

Ld. counsel for IP No. 1 submits that IP No. 1 has expired on 03.04.2024 and he seeks time to move appropriate application for impleading the LRs of IP No. 1.

Ld. counsel for IP No. 2 submits that he has not received the copy of the claim of IP No. 3. IP no. 3 is directed to supply the copy of his claim to ld. counsel for IP No. 2 within five days.

Reply to the claim of IP No. 4 has been filed on behalf of IP No. 3. Copy supplied to ld. proxy counsel for IP No. 3.

Las opportunity is given to all the IPs to file their respective claims as well as their replies, if have not been filed on their behalf, till date and no further opportunity shall be given.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 01.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02  
Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi: 25.04.2024