

LAC no. 4/23
Union of India Vs Raj Kumar Sharma & ORs

04.06.2024

File is taken up today on an application filed by the applicant/IP no.1.

Present: Sh. Sohanlal, Ld counsel for Lrs of IP no. 1.

Let notice of the application filed under order 22 rule 4 CPC be issued to the other IPs on filing of PF.

Let verification report be called from the LAC, West regarding the legal heirs of IP no. 1.

Put up on date already fixed ie. **01.08.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 04.06.2024