

UOI Vs. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sohan Lal, ld. Counsel for IP No. 1 through V.C
Sh. Sumit, son of IP No. 1 in person.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, ld. Counsel for UOI.
Ms Akshikta Panwar, ld. Proxy counsel for IP No. 4

On the last date of hearing i.e. 01.08.2024, SDM, Greater Noida was directed to file verification report in respect of L.Rs of IP No. 1 and vide said order it was also made clear that failing to file the said report, the SDM, Greater Noida is directed to appear in person in the court. Copy of the said order was served upon the SDM, Greater Noida was served on 03.08.2024. Neither any report has been filed on behalf of SDM, Greater Noida nor anyone is present on his behalf.

Cost of Rs. 3,000/- is imposed upon SDM, Grater Nodia for failing to comply the order dated 03.08.2024. Due to his non-appearance in the court, B/W for the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the SDM, Greater Noida, to be executed through SSP, Noida, UP, on filing of PF. Bailable Warrant with copy of this order be sent to SSP Noida, through Jail Dak.

Reply of claim of IP No. 4 has been filed by IP No. 2.

Reply of claim of IP No. 1 has been filed by IP No. 2.

Copies of the same has already been supplied.

All parties except IP No. 1 are allowed to file reply of application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC.

Contd...2

-2-

Put up for consideration of above said application on
11.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.10.2024