

11.02.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Ravinder Singh, Id. Counsel for IP No. 4/ Gaon Sabha
Sh. D.S. Lakra, Id. Counsel for L.Rs of IP no. 1 through V.C.
None for other IPs.

Ld. Counsel for IP No. 4 submits that the land in question has already been handed over to DDA and he will move appropriate application for substitution of DDA as party in the present case.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed for issuance of B/W against SDM, Greater Noida.

UOI is directed to file reply regarding the L.Rs of deceased IP No. 1.

Put up for consideration of application under order 22 rule 4 CPC on 08.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.02.2025