

UOI Vs. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.  
Sh. Harry Chhibar and Sh. Sanchit Gupta, Ld counsel  
for IP no. 2 along with IP no. 2.  
Sh. Sumit Sharma, son of Late Sh. Raj Kumar  
Sharma/IP no. 1 in person.  
Sh. Sujal Kukreja, Ld counsel for Gram Sabha/IP no. 4.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed. Ld  
counsel for IP no. 1 is directed to file the same before NDOH.

Affidavit in evidence of IP no. 2 has been filed. Copy  
of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for IP no. 4 and son of  
IP no. 1.

Extra copy of the same is retained on record for  
supplying to ld counsel for IP no. 3.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC for  
impeading DDA as party has been filed on behalf of IP no. 4.

Let notice of the said application be issued to DDA, on  
filing of PF/RC by IP no. 4.

Put up for consideration of said application on  
**30.10.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
22.07.2025