

UOI Vs. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. D.S. Lakra, Ld counsel for IP no. 1.
Sh. Harry Chhiber, Ld counsel for IP no. 2.
Sh. Akash Parashar, Ld counsel for IP no. 3.
Sh. Ravinder Singh Negi, Ld counsel for IP no. 4.
None for DDA.

List of witness along with evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Sumit Sharma has been filed on behalf of IP no. 1. Copy of the same has been supplied.

Let court notice of the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC along with application be issued to Chief Secretary of Central Government.

Let court notice of the application under order 1 rule 10 CPC along with application be also issued to Chairman of DDA to make arguments on application filed under order 1 rule 10 CPC.

Put up for further proceeding on **22.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.10.2025