

UOI Vs. RAJ KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Sh. Sohan Lal, ld. counsel for Lrs of IP no. 1 through VC
Sh. Harry Chibber, Ld counsel for IP no. 2 through VC.
None for IP no. 4.
None for DDA.
Sh. Aakash Prashar, ld. counsel for IP no. 3 through VC.

Reply of application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of DDA.

The application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC has already been allowed on 13.03.2026.

The DDA has not filed claim as well as replies of the claims filed by the IPs.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 20.08.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.05.2026